

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15595/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in ON No. 397/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEHRADUN TEA COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL THR.COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master