

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29291/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06 / 2008 in ON No. 397/2006
of The H I G H COU R T OF UTTA R A K H A N D AT NA I N I T A L)

DE H R A D U N TEA CO M P A N Y LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF UTTA R A N C H A L TH R.CO L L E C T O R

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D YFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent-State is not present.

Let notice be served upon the Standing Counsel for the State
of Uttarakhand. Dasti service is permitted.

List next week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master