

\234

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29291/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in ON No. 397/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

DEHRADUN TEA COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL THR.COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate appears on behalf of the
respondent and prays for short adjournment to seek instructions.

Prayer is allowed. By way of last opportunity, list this matter
after one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master