

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29291 / 2008

D E H R A D U N T E A C O M P A N Y L T D .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U T T A R A N C H A L T H R . C O L L E C T O R
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.,
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 30.3.2009, no
counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar